

**Addition Information:** 

Support Resolution 7R4-a adopted on August 3, 2011.

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0560	Version:	2	Name:	Amend resolution of support # forRoute 21 Needs Analysis,	
Type:	Resoluti	on		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/13/201	18		In control:	Engineering	
On agenda:	5/23/201	18		Final action:	5/23/2018	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying () Authorizing (X) Amending () Addendum Type of Service: Support Resolution Purpose: Amendment to Resolution for McCarter Highway/Route 21 Needs Analysis Study - 4 Lane Alternative Entity Name: New Jersey Department of Transportation Entity Address: P.O. Box 600, Trenton, New Jersey 08625 Contract Amount: No Municipal Funds Required Funding Source: State of New Jersey Contract Period: None Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. (X ) Resolution of Support () Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Addition Information: Support Resolution 7R4-a adopted on August 3, 2011.					
Sponsors:		of the Whole	·	ŭ	,	
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Date	Ver. Act	tion By		Act	ion	Result
5/23/2018	2 Mu	ınicipal Council		Ado	opt	Pass
Purpose: Am Alternative Entity Name: Entity Address Contract Am	tifying ice: Sup endment New Jers: P.O. ount: No	() Authorizing port Resolution to Resolution seey Department Box 600, Trender Municipal Funder of New Jerse	n for M nt of i iton, I	cCarter High Transportatio New Jersey 0		/sis Study - 4 Lane

**WHEREAS**, the New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT), has requested to amend the previous Resolution of Support 7R4-a adopted on August 3, 2011, by the City of Newark, for the McCarter Highway/Route 21 Needs Analysis Study - 4 Lane Alternative (copies of the letter and

File #: 18-0560, Version: 2

Resolution 7R4-a adopted August 3, 2011 are attached hereto and made a part of this resolution hereof); and

**WHEREAS**, the amendments to McCarter Highway/Route 21 Newark Needs Analysis Study - 4 Lane Alternative Project are as follows:

- Eliminate the construction of a raised median on Route 21 since that space is necessary to accommodate the northbound thru lane during the construction of the Port Authority rail project, and
- Eliminate construction of the curb and two-foot-wide border area along Route 21 northbound adjacent to the retaining wall since the curb and border materials will be damaged during construction of the Port Authority project.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- The Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering, and the Municipal Council are hereby authorized, on behalf of the City of Newark, to support the amendments herewith requested by the New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) for McCarter Highway/Route 21 Newark Needs Analysis Study - 4 Lane Alternative Project.
- 2. No municipal funds are required for this project.

## STATEMENT

This resolution hereby authorizes the Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering and the Newark Municipal Council, to support the amendments herewith requested by the New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT), for McCarter Highway/Route 21 Newark Needs Analysis Study Project - 4 Lane Alternative Project.